Winter Park Health Foundation (WPHF) seeks a dynamic, visionary, and mission-driven leader to serve as its next Chief Executive Officer (CEO). The Winter Park Health Foundation (WPHF), based in Winter Park, FL, is a recognized leader in funding, developing, and implementing innovative programs that improve the quality of life, support healthy lifestyles, health outcomes, and the well-being of its communities. As a private foundation, WPHF focuses on three Central Florida communities – Eatonville, Maitland, and Winter Park and surrounding neighborhoods. The WPHF has assets of \$136 million and a staff of approximately 50.

The position is open due to the retirement of the inaugural and only President, Patricia Maddox. Reporting to and working collaboratively with the Board of Directors, the CEO is responsible for positioning the foundation for the future by establishing a vision and developing a strategic plan. Key to this vision and strategy is understanding the needs of its communities and developing recommendations for how WPHF can address those needs both on its own and in partnership with others. The CEO will also develop and oversee the implementation of WPHF's programs and services to make a positive difference in the community by optimizing foundation resources, including the Center for Health and Wellbeing.

The ideal candidate will have strong leadership skills, and a track record of driving positive change, catalyzing community collaboration and innovation, and continuously developing WPHF as a resource for improving the community's health. This new leader must also have strong financial and operational insight to maximize the resources of WPFH and enable them to maximize their impact on the community.

Confidential inquiries, nominations, and expressions of interest can be submitted to the WittKieffer Candidate Portal by clicking here. For additional questions, please contact the consultants supporting this search, Adriane Willig and Julie Rosen, through the office of Stephanie Ikediobi, via email at sikediobi@wittkieffer.com.